
Academic Calendar (Spring 2018) 
 

(This calendar pertains to 8 week and 16 week courses) 
 
 

SPRING SEMESTER 2018 Date 

 

Spring A Session and Full Semester Courses open in Blackboard 
 

Friday, January 12 

   Martin Luther King, Jr., Holiday 
 

Monday, January 15 – Office Closed 

 

Spring A Session and Full Semester Session Courses Begin 
 

Wednesday, January 17 

 

Last Day to Add a course (Spring A Session) 
 

Friday, January 19 

Last day to drop a course with 100% tuition adjustment (Spring A session) Tuesday, January 23 

 

Last Day to Add a course (Full semester sessions) 
 

Wednesday, January 24 

 

Last Day to Drop with a 100% tuition adjustment (Full Semester Session) 
 

Friday, January 26 

 

Last Day to Withdraw with a 75% tuition adjustment (Spring A Session) 
 

Tuesday, January 30 

 

Last Day to Withdraw with a 80% tuition adjustment (Full Semester Session) 
 

Friday, February 2 

 

Last Day to Withdraw with a 50% tuition adjustment (Spring A Session) 
 

Tuesday, February 6 

 

Last Day to Withdraw with a 60% tuition adjustment (Full Semester Session) 
 

Friday, February 9 

 

Last Day to Withdraw with a 40% tuition adjustment (Full Semester Session) 
 

Friday, February 16 

President’s Day Holiday Monday, February 19 - Offices Closed  

 

Last Day to Withdraw from Spring A Session 
 

Friday, February 23 

 

Last Day of Spring A Session Courses 
 

Friday, March 9 

Spring B session Courses open in Blackboard Friday, March 16 

First Day of Spring B Classes Monday, March 19 

Summer Registration Opens Monday, March 19 

 

Last Day to Add a course (Spring B Session) Wednesday, March 21 

Last Day to Drop with a 100% tuition adjustment (Spring B Session) Friday, March 23  

 

Last Day to Withdraw from a course (Full Semester Course) 

 

Thursday, March 29 

Easter Holiday Friday, March 30 – Monday, April 2 
(Offices Closed) 

Last Day to Withdraw with a 75% tuition adjustment (Spring B Session) Tuesday, April 3 

Fall Registration Opens Tuesday, April 3  

   Last Day to Withdraw with a 50% tuition adjustment (Spring B Session) Tuesday, April 10  

Last day to Withdraw From Spring B Session  Friday, April 27 

Last Day of Classes, Spring B Session and Full Semester Courses 

 

Friday, May 11 

Graduate Commencement Ceremony Saturday, May 12 



Questions: 
 

Student Accounts: (509)313-6812 or  studentaccounts@gonzaga.edu 
 

Financial Aid:  (509) 313-6582 or  finaid@gonzaga.edu 
 

Student Services: (509) 313-3573 or  guonlinestudentservices@gonzaga.edu 
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